                                                  DC Toy Motor Driver Series
Add：No 3,Guigangbian,Nanda Road,Dashi Street , Panyu District,Guangzhou,China
     Tel：020-28920117  Fax：020-66630568                                                               1
TZ5505S
DC Empennage Motor and Steering Engine Motor Drive Circuit
Features
● On-chip single-channel H bridge driver of
PMOS/NMOS power switch;

continuous maximum output current, influenced by
heat dissipation potential, must decrease properly.
Ordering guide
Product model Package Operational temperature range
TZ5505S SOT23-6 -20℃—— 85℃
                                                     TZ5505S
Add：No 3,Guigangbian,Nanda Road,Dashi Street , Panyu District,Guangzhou,China
    Tel：020-28920117  Fax：020-66630568                                                              2
PIN CONFIGURATION
V
D
D
O
U
T2
O
U
T1
IN
1
IN
2
2 31
5 46
G
N
D
MX116
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin NO. Mnemonic Input/output Pin Function Description
1 OUT2 O Backward drive output pin
2 GND - Ground
3 IN2 I Backward control signal input
4 IN1 I Forward control signal input
5 VDD O To power supply
6 OUT1 O Forward drive output pin
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
VDD
GND
VDD
GND
LOGIC
and
POWER
MOSFET
DRIVER
and
Internal
TSD
Circuit
4
3
2
1
6
5
GND
OUT2
OUT1
VDD
IN1
IN2
Functional description
Logic truth table
IN1 IN2 OUT1 OUT2 Function
L L Z Z Standby (stop)
H L H L Forward rotation
L H L H Backward rotation
H H L L Brake
TZ5505S
                                                     TZ5505S